943473

MZYEBR

CITY OF BATON ROUGE AND PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DRAINAGE

AUTHORIZATION FOR CHANGE

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 DATE: June 23, 2021
PROJECT NAME: Traffic Signal Connection & Communication Installation
PROJECT NUMBER: 20-TS-HC-0010

CONTRACTOR: E.P. Breaux Electrical, LLC

You are hereby authorized to change the work on the above listed project as follows:

Description:

Add unit pay item for removal and replacement of 4" sidewalk/incidental paving in instances where
work requires tying conduit into existing junction boxes located within limits of existing

sidewalk/ incidental paving. Work includes removal and replacement of full panel

(4'x8' or equivalent), and associated work, at each location.

9900001 Removal & Replacement of Sidewalk  $827.01 per Each location x Quantity of 10= $8,270.10
Purpose:

1. To cover contractor costs to remove and replace 4" concrete paving when required to utilize existing junction box located
within limits of existing concrete paving.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) *~

RFCC #001

Payment will be made by: () Contract Price (x) Agreed Price ( ) Force Account () in accordance with
the Standard Specification and Contract Documents cost:

Original Compleﬁon Date: April 26, 2023 Original Contract Amount: $3,183,669.48
Net Previous Time Change: 0 Net Previous Changes: $0.00
Extra Time this Change: 0 This Change: $8,270.10
New Completion Date: April 26, 2023 New Contract Amount: $3,191,939.58
Recommendsd: g R
Project Manager Contractor
Recommended: ‘Zéé /m Accepted: '/-%V\ 2 d )
"Program Construction M DTD Chief Design and Construgtion
Engineer

. Accepted:\wﬂ
Director of Tran%tion and
Draina,




£ vEBR

REQUEST FOR CONTRACT CHANGE

To: Johnny Robbins (E.P. Breaux Electrical)

QUOTATION NO: 001

DATE 5/31/21

From: Blake Guidry

Project Name:  Traffic Signal Connection & Communication Installation

C.P Proj. # 20-TS-HC-0010

Change: Removal and Replacement of existing 4° sidewalk/incidental paving

Quotation Required by:

To be completed by the CM:

The Engineer has determined that Extra Work is necessary on this Contract and that such Extra Work may justify a change for
which no price or other allowance is provided in the Contract The Caontractor is hereby directed to provide a Quotation for Cost
and Time per General Provisions 4-3. Time is of the essence on this Extra Work and the Contractor is requested to respond to

this Request within calendar days of receipt.
1. Scope of Extra Work: (include list of attachments)

Removal and replacement of 4" sidewalk/incidental paving in instances where work requires tying conduit into
existing junction boxes located within limits of sidewalk/incidental paving. The work would include removal and

replacement of a full panel (4'x8’ or equivalent) of sidewalk/incidental pavement at each location.

2. Reason(s) for Extra Work: [XI Owner [ Unforeseen Conditions (site. weather. etc)

(Describe Reason Here)

O other

Only contract pay item associated with sidewalk work includes new junction box. There is no existing pay item for
removal and replacement of sidewalk/incidental paving only. This item will allow payment of removal and
replacement of sidewalk/incidental pavement when assaciated with tying into existing junction boxes.

3. Signature Approval of Request:

Blake oy

Date:

: <7
PM: o e Print Name:

7
m:'C-t\m/ E /Con

Date:

C'/f?jzl
6/2//4

To be completed by Contractor:

4.  Total cost of modification (attach detailed breakdown)

5. will a modification to the contract time be required?

If so, trade(s)

$ 827.01 per each location

Oyves XnNo

No. of personnel

Duration

(calendar days)

PacE10F2



~VEBR

6.  Attachment identification: (list) Cost Breakdown and description of unit item

7.  Quotation is in effect until: (date) NA

8.  Signature Approval of Quotation: ‘Z-Lp——%

Name of Contractor:  E.P. Breaux Electrical

Contractor Rep: Johnny Rabbins Date: {/ 7/2-/
T

To be completed by MCC: ;

The Contractor's Quotation for Cost and Time directly associated with this Extra Work is hereby accepted by the
MOVEBR Change Committee. This RFCC will be incorporated in an Authorization for Contract Change and

submitted for City/Parish Council final approval.

Accepted by:

MOVEER Program Management Team Department of Transpartation and Drainage
Signature: %an_ dﬂ éf‘r, —_— Signature: % — Q \iL\
/4

Print Name: Tom Stephens /

Print Name: Jason Crain

Date: &/21/21 Dale: .4/ 'f-"/ z/

PAGE20F2




Contractors Designers
MOST DEPENDABLE

May 19, 2021
Attention: Blake Guidry
REF: Change Order #1: Existing J-Box Concrete Removal and Repair

Blake

Emest P. Breaux Electrical is please to provide a unit price quote for the referenced change order.
This new unit will be used for the occurrences that we must enter an existing junction box that is poured
in concrete sidewalk. This price is valid for removing up to a 4x8 concrete panel around the J-Box, then
pouring the removed area back in concrete.

Unit Price: $827 per occurrence

If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out.

Thanks,

Aotiton Whaley

Ashton Whaley
E.P. Breaux Electrical, LLC.

New Iberia, LA New Orleans, LA
P.O. Box 11640 3001 177 Street
New beria, LA 70562-16:40 Melaivie, LA 70002
p. 337.3648183 P 5048304202

.337.364.8231 L S0-LR3 14760




Ernest P. Breaux Electrical, LLC. MoveBR Fiber Installation
P.O. Box 11640
New Iberia, LA CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

C.0. #1 Concrete Removal/Repair around Exsisting J-Box

LABOR
Name/Class Hours Rate Per Diem Extended Total
Operator 2 S 26.00 S 52.00
Carpenter 5 S 24.00 S 120.00
Laborer 2 S 14.50 S 29.00
Sub Total Labor S 201.00
Labor Burden 38% S 76.38
TOTAL LABOR S 277.38
EQUIPMENT
Description Qty days Rate Rental Markup Total
Pickup and Tools 2 04| $ 50.00 S 40.00
Trailer 1 0.4|5s 35.00 S 14.00
Excavator 1 02| $ 310.00 S 62.00
Dump Trailer 1 0.23| § 255.00 S 58.65
Traffic Cantrol 1 0.2 $ 160.00 S 32.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT S 206.65
MATERIALS
Description Units Unit Cost Total
Pedestrain Protection Material 1 S 10.00 | S 10.00
Formwaork 1 S 45.00 (S 45.00
Concrete w/ short load charge 1 S 195.00 | § 195.00
Sub Total Material S 250.00

3 A
TOTAL MATERIAL S 250.00
SUBCONTRACTOR
Description Units Unit Cost Total

3 2

S 2
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR S =
SUMMARY Cost Markup % MarkUp $ Total
Labor S 277.38 20% S 55.48 | S 332.86
Equipment S 206.65 0% $ = 15 206.65
Materials $ 250.00 15% S 37.50 | $ 287.50
Subcontractor S - 10% S - S -
Sub Total S 827.01
Bond Expense | 0.0% | | S >
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT S 827.01




DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

i, >
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 6/29/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PBR)%DSU(I:E:urance | NaME: " sharon.elgin@bxsi.com
4041 Eason L 805, Siilts 40D FHONE  Exty; 225-336-3200 RIS, Noj: 225-336-4536
Baton Rouge LA 70809 ADDRESS:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Travelers Indemnity Company 25658
'Esr:?; P Braatie EBCtesl LLC BERNMCC-01| \syrer B : Travelers Indemnity Company of CT 25682
P.O. Box- 11640 : INSURER C : Starr Indemnity & Liability Company 38318
New |beria LA 70562 INSURER D : Travelers Property Casualty Co of America 25674
INSURER E : Underwriters at Lloyd's London 32727
INSURER F : XL Specialty Insurance Company 37885
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1380534948 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

TNSR ADDL|SUBR| POLICY EFF_| POLI
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | wvD POLICY NUMBER (Ml?!.'l;DIYYYY) (MM:DCD\;Y%?” LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY VTC2KCO5468B485IND21 7/112021 7/1/12022 EACH OCCURRENCE $2,000,000
| DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $300,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $10,000
X | xcu included PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 4,000,000
pouicy | X | GBS Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | 54,000,000
OTHER: $
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY VTC2ECAP54688497TCT21 71112021 7//2022 | GOVBINEDSINGLELIMIT | 52,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED ;
o - i BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
¥ | HIRED X_| NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|~ | AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident)
$
c UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR 1000585884211 7/1/2021 7112022 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 10,000,000
X | EXCESSLIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 10,000,000
DED [ J_RETENTION $ $
D |WORKERS COMPENSATION UB1N3954722125K 7/1/2021 7/1/2022 EER L
A |[ANOEMPLEVERS LIARILITY YIN UB1N0462112125R 7112021 | 71112022 StRrure | [ER™ | includes Ustan
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? El NI/A
(Mandatory in NH) E£.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below £.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
E | Professional/Pollution CPP1003021 7/1/2021 7/1/2022 | $10,000,000 Occ $10,000,000 Agg
F | Leased/Rented UMOO0061241MA21A 7/1/2021 7/1/2022 | $750,000 Per Item $2,500,000 Limit

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) =
Certificate holder is included as Additional Insured when required by written contract for both Ongoing and Completed Operations on the General Liability
policy, as per endorsement # CG D6 04, edition 02/19; Automabile Policy as per endorsement #CA T4 74, edition 02/16. Excess Policy follows form over
underlying General Liability, Automobile and Employer's s Liability (Workers Comp) policies pursuant to and subject to the policy term, definitions,
endorsements and exclusions. Certificate Holder is included as Additional Insured when required by written contract as respects to the Pollution Policy,
pursuant to and subject to the policy terms, definitions, conditions and exclusions. Waiver of Subrogation when required by written contract applies to Certificate
Holder, as respects to the General Liability, Automobile, Excess Liability, Professional Liability and Workers Compensation policies, pursuant to and subject to
the policy terms, definitions, conditions and exclusions. General Liability, Automobile and Excess Liability policies are Primary and Noncontributory. All policies
have 30 Day Natice of Cancellation to Certificate Holder when required by written contract. Certificate Holder is considered an Alternate Employer when

See Attached...
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

City of Baton Rouge ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Parish of East Baton Rouge
222 St. Louis Street AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

8th Floor Room 826
Baton Rouge LA 70802 {gtg‘ M
[ =
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: BERNMCC-01

LOC #:
D T
A‘ CORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1

NAMED INSURED

AGENCY
BXS Insurance Emest P. Breaux Electrical, LLC
P.O. Box 11640

New Iberia LA 70562

POLICY NUMBER

CARRIER NAIC CODE

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

required by written contract with respects to Workers Comp. Equipment valuation for Leased/Rented is legal liability but no more than replacement cost.
Project Name/Number: A20-94125

©® 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 101 (2008/01)
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




